Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005, 102522)	222 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GTG Temporary, LLC Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shakespeare Composite Structures LLC Internal Address: Suite 601
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40223
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/27/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2449530;1999746; 2303906;1400325 attached Yes V No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie Ann Gregory 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: KY Zip:40202	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Julie Ann Gregory Name of Person Signing	O8/06/2003 US Signature Date Date Date

12/2003 LINUELLER 00000059 2449530

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DF 75.00 DF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0822



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTG TEMPORARY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTG TEMPORARY, LLC" TO "SHAKESPEARE COMPOSITE STRUCTURES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3628586 8100

030362089

AUTHENTICATION: 2449971

DATE: 06-03-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0823 06/02/03 15:05 FAX 5873695

GD4M

Ø002/002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GTG TEMPORARY, LLC

GTG Temporary, LLC, a Delaware limited company, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is GTG Temporary, LLC.
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Shakespeare Composite Structures LLC."

In witness whereof, this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed by an authorized person of the limited liability company this 27 day of May, 2003.

GTG TEMPORARY, LLC

By: Genlyte Thomas Group LLC,

Member

Tirle: 1/1/2 Prot.

The foregoing instrument was prepared by:

Charles Fassler

GREENEBAUM DOLL & MCDONALD PLLC

3300 National City Tower

Louisville, KY 40202

Telephone: (502) 587-3537

LCU:734016.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 PM 06/02/2003 FILED 03:15 PM 06/02/2003 SRV 030362089 - 3628586 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 08/08/2003